## ORRECTED COPY

(R-87-1739) REV. 1

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

268109

ADOPTED ON APR 2 0 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for REHABILITATION OF EMERGENCY HOUSING FACILITY AT 5879 IMPERIAL AVENUE, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on APR 20 1987 , and bearing offi-(20198/ , and bearing offi-, be and the same are hereby cial Document No. W.D. 11900 approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for REHABILITATION OF EMERGENCY HOUSING FACILITY AT 5879 IMPERIAL AVENUE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$95,051 (\$83,051 from Community Development Block Grant Fund 18520/5811/1105, Emergency Housing Project, and \$12,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 58-007 ANNUAL ALLOCATION -OVERHEAD & OTHER CITY COSTS FOR FEDERAL GRANT PROJECTS) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

4/27/87

5/14/87 REV. 1

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 8006 8700742 A.C. No.

R-87-1739 REV. 1

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING		C 8700742
	the fo	EREBY oregoing vise una	g resolut	FY that tion is av	the mone ailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the sury, or is	allotment	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Am	ount	§ <u>95,0</u>	51.00				Fund_	18520, 30	244	
Pur	pose_	Author	izing e	xpendit	ure of fu	nds for	construc	tion of t	he reha	bilitation of
F	Emerge	ency Ho	using Fa	acility	at 5879	Imperia	l Avenue			
Date			, 1			By:	Lillia	AUDITORAL	guna	LER'S DEPARTMENT
<u> </u>		-t			۸۵۵	COUNTING	DATA			LEGIO DEI ARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	PT	18520	5811	1105	4279	000001	ACCOUNT			\$83,051.00
2		30244		107	4279	580070				12,000.00
	-									
<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			l				TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$95,051.00
L								ED BALAI		FUND OVERRIDE
require purpos Treasu same ar	ments e of sa ry, or re to b ated to	s of the C aid contr are anti- be drawn to come i	Charter of act, that cipated to the cipated to the cipated to the cipated the	f the City sufficient to come tat the sa	y of San Di nt moneys into the T iid moneys	lego, that to meet treasury, to s now act	sufficient the obligato the cred tually in t	moneys hations of sailit of the ap he Treasur	ave been a d contrac opropria cy, togeth	conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
		•				<del></del>				
,										
Purpos	·C				<del> </del>					
Date	•		, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
[					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		L,								
	-			<del> </del>						
	_l		L	I	<u> </u>			TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)			R	- 268	2169	APF	₹ 2 0 1987	<b>)</b>	FUND OVERRIDE □

00331

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1987 APR -8 PM 1: 15 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

RECEIVE

Mar 24 2 22 Pu '87

PURCHASING JEFARTMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City by the following vote:	APR 2 0 1987						
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Judy McCarty  Celia Ballesteros  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas BEBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	············	Mayor CH	IAUREEN O' r of The City of San ARLES G. Al rk of The City of Sa	Diego, California.			
	Ву	heux	lue G. P	Therewall, Deputy.			
į,	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California  Resolution APR 2 0 1987  Number Adopted						

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1987 APR -8 PM 1: 15 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.